1. CALLTQ CRDER

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3. ROLL CALL: Chairperson Craig May: Board Members Frederick Babchek, Robert C. Lepley; Jonathan
Phelan, Raymond Skwiers; Scott Tisdale, and Robert Weisenbaugh; and, City Manager Jahn Gabor

4. APPROVE AGENDA (Additions / Deletions)

APPROVE MINUTES
A, TLFA Regular Meeting ~ January 21, 2014

A

6. COMMUNICATIONS

7. PUBLIC COMMENT Residents are welcome to address the TIFA Boord, Please state nome and
address, Limit comments to five {5) minutes.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
A. 2014 Summer Flower Program
B. Marine City Entryway Signage Update

9, NEW BUSINESS
A. 201472015 Budget

10. FINANCIAL BUSINESS
A. Invoice Approval
= Strategic Cormmmunication Solutions, Inc. Invoice #1774

11, ADJOURNMENT

The v uf Marine City complies with the ADA. Should individuals with dissbilities require special alds, please contact the Clty Clevk, 303

South Water Street, Marine City, Michigan 48039, Telephone 810-765-8830, 48 hours priar w the scheduled meeting, page 1




City of Marine City
Tax Increment Finance Authority
January 21, 2014

A regular meeting of T.1.F.A. was held in the Fire Hall, 200 South Parker Street, Marine City,
Michigan, on Tuesday, January 21, 2014, and was called to order at 4:00 PM by Chairperson
May. -

Present: Chairperson May; Board Members Babchek, Lepley, Phelan, Skwiers,
and Tisdale; City Manager Gabor; City Clerk Baxter.

Ahsent: Board Member Weisenbaugh

Approve Agenda

Motion by Board Member Skwiers, seconded by Board Member Babchek, to approve the
Agenda, as presented. Al Ayes. Motion Carried.

Approve Minutes

Motion by Board Member Tisdale, seconded by Board Member Phelan, to approve the
Minutes of the Regular Tax Increment Finance Authority Meeting held November 19, 2013.
All Ayes. Motion Carried.

Communications

There were no Communications presented.

Public Comment

Rosalie Skwiers, 211 Michigan, Marine City, commented on the agenda item 2014 Summer
Flower Program. Mrs, Skwiers shared she didn't think it was the role of government to
provide flowers and said other communities have garden clubs that rely on fundraising to
pay for their flowers.



Unfinished Business
Project Update ~ Strategic Communications Solutions, Inc.
= FElect TIFA Board Member to Muarine City Resource Developnient Committee

City Manager Gabor spoke of updates with Strategic Communications Solutions; Board
Members Lepley and Skwiers were selected to sit on the Marine City Resource
Development Committee.

New Business
2014 Summer Flower Program

A gquote was provided by Jeanne Frank of MC Arts & Garden Club, from Gardens & Beyond
Greenhouses, for the 2014 Summer Flower Program. Questions were raised on the price
comparison from last year's proposal, as well as the placement of the flowers in the
baskets. Board Member Skwiers stated that it wasn't TIFA's role to spend the tax payer's
money on flowers. Board Member Tisdale questioned if the Flower Program was originally
proposed as a temporary fix.

Motion by Board Member Lepley, seconded by Board Member Tisdale, to table the 2014
Summer Floawer Program discussion until more details are provided by the MC Arts &
Garden Club. All Ayes. Motion Carried.

Financial Business

Invoice Approval

Motion by Board Member Phelan, seconded by Chairperson May, to approve McBride-
Manley Invoice #7493, All Ayes, Motion Carried.

Motion by Board Member Tisdale, seconded by Board Member Lepley, to approve Strategic
Communication Solutions, Inc. Invoice #1773, All Ayes. Motion Carried.

Motion by Board Member Lepley, seconded by Board Member Babchek, to approve
Strategic Communication Solutions, Inc. Invoice #1775. Ayes; Chairperson May; Board

2



Members Babchek, Lepley, Phelan, and, Skwiers. Nays: Board Member Tisdale. Motion
Carried.

Motion by Board Member Lepley, seconded by Board Member Tisdale, to approve Marine
City Chamber of Commerce [nvoice #1516, All Ayes, Motion Carried.

Motion by Board Member Phelan, seconded by Board Member Tisdale, to approve Marine
One Construction Invoice #8252116. All Ayes. Motion Carried.

Preliminary Financial Statements

Motion by Board Member Phelan, seconded by Chairperson May, to accept the Preliminary
Financial Statements for October, November and December, 2013 and place them on file. All Ayes.
Motion Carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Board Member Babchek, seconded by Chairperson May, to adjourn at 4:31 pm.
All Ayes. Motion Carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Kristen Baxter
City Clerk



{FARDENS 8 §EY N
BREENHBPUIZEE
A13A Mg B L Clhing M
Atgpre Flione (I‘-H’?) *
Hiora Hus (3100 By~
Panail; )*lﬂl“"'%dlh’h!l h!-,_,,'t"hl ‘-‘-F'”

"“h:.-.ﬁ'{ "'wh,'j"JI "‘h&{\"’ e "w..w’ ""* J "J%l ! \\’P-A

&%?ﬂa' \"‘w"‘
City ©f Marine City Contact; Bob DaCacly S86-405-9231
303 5 Water &¢,

Marine City, M), 43029

65 — 24" Flower Baskats @ 555.00 ea. = $3575.00
260~ 4.5 pots material @ 52.40 ea. = 562400
52 - pot cepter pieces @ 54,00 ea. = 5$208.00

4 - Bags Of Fertilizer @ 345.00 ea. = S180.00

1 - pallet of potting soil to be quoted at A later date.

Grand Total » $4587.00
50% depasit = 3229550

Ramalnder dus Net 30 = 52203.50

Muake Check payable 1o Gardenz & Beyand

Thank You for your Business

£702°6 224

Quote Only




BUDGET RECAP REPORT

Fund 250: TIFA#1 FUND
2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR

201213 ¢ 2013414 201314 2013-14 201415 2014-15 2014-15
ACTIVITY AMENDED ACTIVITY PROJECTEDR | REQUESTED [RECOMMENDED!, APPROVED
BUDGET 1113002013 ACTIVITY BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
tevenue:
“otals for Dept 000.000 73,503 64,188 59,142 64,730 53,430
Ixpenditure - Descriptions:
‘otals for Dept 250.000 $....52780 |8  886151% 48749 |$  G2B8001% 69475
Totals:] § 52,788 |% 68615, 5 48749 | & 928003 69475 % -18 -
NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 250 20714 | (4430, 103831 (28070} (6,043) - -
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE, =~ 26944 |~ 476581 47658 47,858 19,588 -
ENDING FUND BALANCGE 47 658 43,228 | 58,051 18,588 13,543 ~ -




20142015 BUDGET REQUE,
FOR
TIFA #1 FUND REVENUE

L1

T4-13 1212 1314 13-14 (ERT 1415 1415 14-14
AMENDED ACTVITY AMENDED ACTITY PROJECTED REQUESTED RECOMMENDED APPROVED
GL NUMEER DESCRIFTION BUDGET BUDGET TG 116003 ACTIVITY BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET

Fund 250 - TIFA 1
ESTIMATED REVENUES
Dept 000.000
250-000.000-402.000 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 66,025.00 73,466.00 64,150.00 56,123.00 84, 700.00 63 400.00
250-000.000-665.000 _INTEREST 50,00 3700 35.00 19.00 30.00 30,00
Totals for dept 000.000- 66,075.00 73,503.00 64 185 00 59 142 00 64,730.00 63 430.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 68,075.00 73,503.00 £4,185.00 59,142.00 B4,730.00 63,430.00



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

ltem Description Amount
i)
2)

3)
4)

€)

7)

8)

)]

10)]

TOTAL:| §

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE
GL NUMBER {All items in red on budget page)
250-000.000-402.000 | Requested Budget s 2% less than Projected Acivity.

Budget Worksheet-TIFA #1 Revenue {2014-2015)



TR14-2078 BURGET REQUEST
FOR

TIFA 1 EXPENDITURES

1213 12-13 13-14 1314 1314 14.75 415 1416
AMENDED ALTIMITY AMENDED AGTIVITY FROJECTED REQUESTED RECOMMENDED AFPROVED
Gil, NUMBER DESCRIPTION EUDGE"_I'“ ““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ BLRGET THRLY 11513 A0 TITY BURDGET BUIGET BUIXSET
Fund 250 - TIFA 4
APPROPRIATIONS
Dept 000.000
250-000,000-740,000 GENERAL SUPPLY 20,000.00 1586.00 1500000 1500000 1500000
250-000,000-801,000 PROFESSIONAL SERV., 1,000.00 250.00 1,000.00 979.00 980.00 1,000.00
260-000,000-801,100  ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 10,600.00  10,600.00 1060000  10,600.00 1060000 1060000
250-600,000-802.000 CONTRACTUAL SERY. 2,500.00 2,350.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,560.00
250-000.000-880,000  COMMUNITY PROMOTION 2,000.00 2,417.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
250-000,000-901.000  ADVERTISING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
260-000,000-970.000  CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,000.00 3,000.00 752200  27,025.00 o
250-000.006-991.000 PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 25.000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 2500000 . 30000000
260-000.000-995.000 INTEREST EXPENSE 9,625.00 9,608.00 8,240.00 4,510.00 8,420.00 7,400.00
250-000.000-098.000 AGENTFEES 275,00 275.00 275,00 138,00 275.00 275,00
"otals for dept 000,000~ B2,780.00  BBATA00 _ 4B740.00 9280000 6847500
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS TE00000 T B2 TR0.00  GBBTIA00 4874900 | 64.800.00

66,475.00



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

Hem

250-000.000-970.000

Amount

Deacnptlon

Balance - $7,525.00

next to Beach - $1 9, 500 00 and S. Water Street Resurfacing Project

TOTAL:

GL NUMBER

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE

{All terms in red on budget page)

250-000.000-740.000

|Flowers/Adopt-a-Park ltems/Xmas Decorations/Misc. EXpenses

.000-801.000

{Audting Services

250-000,000-801,100

Administrative Services-General Fund

250-000.000-802.000

Tree Trimming

250-000.000-880.000

Contributions for Area Bvents

250-000.000-501.000

250-000.000-891.000

“TPublication of Notices if Needed
tHond F’rmclpai F’ayment«l,aﬁt Payment 10/1/2018

250-000.000-995.000

Bond interest Payment-Last Payment 10/1/2018

Budget Worksheet-TIFA #1 Expenditures (2014-2015)



BUDGET RECAP REPORT

Fund 251: TIFA #2 FUND
2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR

201243 201314 201314 i 2013414 2014-15 2014-15
ACTIVITY AMENDED ACTIVITY PROJECTED | REQUESTED RECOMMENDED, APPROVED
BUDGET THRU 11/30M13 ACTIVITY BUDGET BUDGET
) |
avenue: i
otals for Dept 000.000 70,394 31,600 31,450 33,625 32,850
xpenditure - Descriptions:
Htals for Dept 251,000 $ 129863 1% 196,000 | % $8012:3 156000 % 56,000 | %
Totals:! § 120,863 | $ 156,000 | & 38,012 ! $ 1660001 % 56000 %
NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 251 (59,468) (124 400) (6,562) {1 22,375)[ (23,0503
I BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 417 801 358,332 358,332 1 23
ENDING FUND BALANCE 358,382 233,832 351,770 21




A2NE UDGET REQUEST

POR
TIFA #2Z FURD REVENUE
1213 1213 13-14 13-4 13-14 14-16 1415 14-15
AMENDEDR ACTIVITY AMENDED ACTIVITY PROJECTED REQUESTED RECGCOMMENDEDR APPROVED
Gt NUMBER prrnsmmennnn DESCRITTION e BUDGET ... QG A0ns ACTIVITY e BHOEET .. BUDGET BUDGET

Fund 251 - TIFA 2

ESTIMATED REVENUES

[ept 000,000 |

281.000.000-402.000 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 81 475.00 70.071.00 31,278.00 31,432.00 3348000 3277500
.251-000.000-665000  INTEREST 25,00 2300 32500 . 11800 ...Afe00 17500

Fotals for dapt 000 000- B2,100.00 7036400 31 @0060 31 45000 33 625.00 32,950.00

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES B2 0060 70,394.00 31.600.00 31.450.00 33,625.00 32.850.00



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

Item Description | Amount

TOTAL: §

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE
GL NUMBER (Alf items in red on budget page)
251-000.000-402.600 ﬁequestec!{_‘mggﬂjﬁ"ﬁ% less than Projected Activity,

Budget Worksheet-TIEA #2 Revenue {2014-2015)



G NUMEER

Funed 261 - TIFA 2

APPROPRIATIONS
Papt 00G.Q00
251-000.000-740.000
251-000.000-801,000
251-000,000-801,100
251-000.000-880,000
261-000.000-291,000
251-000.000-970.000

251-000,000-970.000-PHASE 1-CH

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

2N4-201% BUDGET REQUEST

FOR

TIFA #3 FLIND EXPENDITURES

12-13 113 12-14 13-14 1394 14-10 14-15 1415
AMENDEDR ACTIVITY AMENDER ARTIVITY PROJECTED REQUERTED RECOMMENDEDR APPROVEDR
RESERIPTION auosEy et Y IVITR, o SSTVIEY

GENERAL SUPRLY 23.000.60 1,588.00 15,000.00 14,000.00 16,000.00
PROFESSIONAL SERV, 15,000.00 1.275.00 5,000.00 1.313.00 5,000.00 B600.00
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 31,860.00 31,800.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,60¢.00
COMMUNITY PROMOTION 7.000.00 3,896.00 5,000.00 1.500.00 5.000.00 5,000.00
ADVERTISING 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,660.00 1,000.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 200,000.00 60,000.00 5,199.00 60,600.00
CAPITAL QUTLAY 56,303.00 40,000.00 40 000.00
CONTRIBUTION TG OTHER FUNDS _ 35,000.00  35.000.00 . .

312,800.00 129,863.C0 156,000.00 38.412.60 156,000.00 56.,000.00

312,800.00 128,863.00 156,000.00 3801200 166,006.00 56,000.00



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

ltermn Description Amount
CURRENT YEAR BUDGET (2013-2014) INFORMATION - Shortcut Road

improvements - $35,000.00 and Landscaping Improvernents/Tree Program -
$25,000.00. The other capital improvement is $40,000.00 for 300 Broadway
251-000.000-970.000 Phase | Project

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE
Gl NUMBER {All itemns in red on budget page)

751-000.000-740.000 |Flowers/AJopt-A-Park/Xmas Decorafions
261-000.000-801,000  |Audting Services-$1,350.00/Misc. Professio
251-000,000-801,100  [Administrative Services-General Fund
251-000.000-880,000 _ |Contr
251-000,000-901.000 |Publication of Notices as Needed

Services

Budget Worksheet-TIHFA #2 Expenditures (2014-2015)



BUDGET RECAP REPORT
Fund 252: TIFA #3 FUND
2014-2015 FISCAL YEAR

2012-13 2013-14 201314 2013-14 2014-15 2014-15 201415
ACTIVITY | AMENDED ACTIVITY PROJECTED | REQUESTED |[RECOMMENDED! APPROVED
BUDGET 11/30/2013 ACTIVITY BUDGET BUDGET BUDRGET
evenie; o
otals for Dept 000.000 192,312 95,950 75,762 82,995 81,300 . -
xpenditure - Descriptions;
otals for Dept 252.000 $.299776 1% 2389001§ 94377 5 238900 |5 98900 | % -1 ¥ -
Totals:| § 295775 |% 238900 % 94377 | § 238900 % 98900 % - 18 -
NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 252 (103,463) (142,950) (18,6815) (1635,908) (1 ?60023
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE| 865229 761,765 761,765 761,765 605,860 |
ENDING FUND BALANCE 761,760 618,815 743,150 605,860 588,260 | - -




20142045 BUDCGET REQUEST

TIEA #1 FUND REVENLIE

FOR

12% 1213 14 1374 1314 1415 14415 1415
AMENDED AGTVITY AMENDER AGTIVTY PROECTED REGUESTED RECOMMENDED ARFROVED
verrrrrrmn G WIMBER s arsns s e LI, S BUDGET | ... BUDGET THAU 1173813 e CEMIEY e n s SDGET BUDGET BUDGET
Fund 252 - TIFA 3
ESTIMATED REVENUES
Dept 000,000
252-000.000-302.000 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX  238,950.00 19161700 448 300.00 75 511.00 82 845,00 80,875.00
252-000 000-665.000 INTEREST | oimerrnminrn b200:00 £95.00 B50.00 29100 380,00 ........325.00
_Totals for dept 000,000~ 240 150.00 192 312.00 95 950.00 75,762.00 B209500 ~ B1,300.00 -
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES 240,1580.00 182.312.00 55,950.00 78,762.00 82,995.00 5130000



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

ftem

Description

Amount

CUTOTAL: §

GL NUMBER

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE

(All items in red on budget page)

752-000,000-402.,000

Requested Budget is 2% less than Projected Activity

Budget Worksheet-TIFA #3 Revenue {2014-2015)



2014-20%5 BUDET REQUEST

FOR

TiFA 3 FUND EXPENGITURES

1243 12:43 1314 13-4 13-14 14-15 14-15 14-15
AMEMDED ACTIVTY AMENDED ARTIVITY PROJECTED REQUESTER RECOMMENDED APPROVED

......................... GLNUMBER e ssmmnis sacmrsssvanman s s o E S D FURGET BUOGET THRUAIBUIE e ACTMTEY e verrrrn DURGET BUDGEY BUDGET,

Furf 252 - TIFA 3

APPROBPRIATIONS

Bepl 000,000

252-000.000-740.000 GENERAL SUPFLY 27,000,800 1,588,040 20,000,00 20, 000.00 20,000.00

252-000,000-801 000 PROFESSIONAL SERV, 25,000.00 1,835.00 £,000.00 1,889.00 5. 000.00 5.000.00

A52-000.000-801, 100 ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES £3,800.00 $3,600.00 85,400.00 £5,400.00 B85 400.00 65.400.00

252-000.000-880.080 COMMUNITY PROMOTION 10,000.00 #,B05.0{0 7,500.00 3,000.00 7.500.00 7.500.00

262-D06.000-201.000 ADVERTISING 1,003.00 1,000.00 1.006.00 1.000.00

252-000.000-970.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY 500,000.08 26,540.00 100,000.00 24 DB8.00 100,000.00

252-000.000-970.000-PHASE -G CAPITAL QUTLAY 112,808.00 40,000.00 40 000.00
LESZRER.000-999.000 e SOGEONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUNDS || 8500008 85,060,060 . "
”‘Mrl‘gzgls e dant 000.000- 780600 28577500  238,500.00 04,377.00 238,900.00 98,000,G0

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS 11606000 29577500  238,900.00 94,377.00 238,8G0.00 95.800.00



CAPITAL EXPENDITURE ITEMS

tem Description Amount

CURRENT YEAR BUDGET (2013-2014) INFORMATION - Electronic Sign
Budget is $35,000.00 and Actual Cost was $6,745,00 which was the balance
due in this Fiscal Year. The previous year TIFA #3 paid $26,540.00. Repave
l.ocal Streets - $45,000.00 and Trees/Landscaping is $20,000.00. The other
252-000.000-870.000 canital improvement is $40,000.00 for 300 Broadway Phase | Project.

YOTAL: & -

REASON FOR BUDGET INCREASE
GL. NUMBER {Ali items in red on budget page)
252.000.000-740.000 | Flowers/Adopt-A-Pariamas Decoration

252-000.000-801.000 Audting Servicas - $1,240.00/Misc. Professional Services
252-000.000-801.100  Administrative Services-General Fund
2 80.000  iContriubtion for Area Events
._iPublication of Notices as Needed

Budget Worksheet-TIFA #3 Expenditures (2014-2015)



To:  TIFA Board Members

From: Mary Ellen McDonald, CPFAMICPT
Finance Director/Treasurer

Date 1211113

Re:  Invoice Approval

Please include the attached invoice on the agenda of the next TIFA Board Meeting
for approval.

Strategic Comm. Solutions, Inc.  Involice #1774 $5,000.00
(Retainer Fee-Consulting Services for January 2014)
AJC #251-000.000-801.000 $1,666.67 (TIFA #2 Fund)

(BUDGET AMOUNT - $3,675.00 YTD Expenditures - $1,666.67 Misc.
Professional Services Only)

A/G #252-000.000-801.000 $3,333.33 (TIFA #3 Fund)

(BUDGET AMOUNT - $3,100.00 YTD Expenditures - $3,333.33 Misc.
Professional Services Only)

Expense allocation listed above per City Manager. NOTE: TIFA Board did not
designate allocation of expense when approved at TIFA Board Meeting
1111913,

It you have any questions, please contact me.

Thank you



<ategic Communication Solutions, Inc. E Nvoice
27780 Novi Road

" Date Invoice #

Suite 200
Novi, M1 48377-3427 117204 F774

Bill To

Elit}f of Marine City
Atin: City Manager
303 5. Water

Marine City, M1 48039

F.0O. No.

Description Amount

Enclesed is our retainer statement for the pertod of January, 2014 for consulting services renderad by Strategic 5.000.00
Communication Solutions, Inc.

R "mné;«'“» 251 OO0, COO-§0(, €O - ', (‘:’{?é é)?
e 253-000.000 =0 (L0035 353 5

£

et §
‘%%;@M,,;\&%w@

SOCO. O

CT(FA [Poard! g /OWU%Q ,@? recdert af
m@&f el




